

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS.1 & 2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2917 OF 2005

S. CHANDRA NAIDU & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B. MUNASWAMY NAIDU (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA NO.1:(Appln. for substitution of LRS. of deceased Respondent no.1(a)

IA NO.2: (Appln. for c/delay in filing appln. for substitution)

Date: 27/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.  
Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. Devesh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A. Nos. 1 & 2 are allowed.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master