

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.2917 OF 2005

S. CHANDRA NAIDU & ORS.

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

B. MUNASWAMY NAIDU (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

In the order dated April 13, 2011, it was directed that the appeal is allowed subject to the appellants paying a cost of Rs.15,000/- (Rupees fifteen thousand only) to the respondent no. 1(a)-defendant no.2.

We have now been informed that respondent no.1(a)-defendant no.2 is dead and his legal heirs have already been brought on record.

Accordingly, it is directed that payment of cost in the sum of Rs.15,000/- (Rupees fifteen thousand only) may be made to respondent no.1a(1) - K. Santh Kumari - wife of defendant no.2, as prayed for.

.....J.  
(R.M. LODHA)

.....J.  
(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

NEW DELHI,  
APRIL 26, 2011.  
ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2917 OF 2005

S. CHANDRA NAIDU & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B. MUNASWAMY NAIDU (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/04/2011 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv. (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.V. Rao, Adv.  
For Mr. N. Rajaraman, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In the order dated April 13, 2011, it was directed that the appeal is allowed subject to the appellants paying a cost of Rs.15,000/- (Rupees fifteen thousand only) to the respondent no. 1(a)-defendant no.2.

We have now been informed that respondent no.1(a)-defendant no.2 is dead and his legal heirs have already been brought on record.

Accordingly, it is directed that payment of cost in the sum of Rs.15,000/- (Rupees fifteen thousand only) may be made to respondent no.1a(1) - K. Santh Kumari - wife of defendant no.2, as prayed for.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Signed order is placed on the file.)

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master